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Himachal Pradesh 

Public Service Commission 

No. 04/06-2024-PSC(R-III)-Vol-I         Dated: 09.12.2025 

NOTICE 

  In compliance to the orders passed by the Hon’ble High 

Court of HP in CWP Nos.17787/2025, 17983/2025, 17964/2025,  17478/2025, 18244/2025, 

18348/2025, 17542/2025 and in supersession of previous notice dated 17.10.2025, further on the 

basis of the performance of candidates in the Objective Type Screening Test followed by 

Document Verification for the post(s) of Constable (Female) (Class-III) for specialized duties in 

HP Police Department, following is the revised list of candidates, in order of merit, who are being 

recommended for appointment against said posts:- 

1. Details of Post, Screening tests etc: 

Name of post Constable (Female) for specialized duties in 

HP Police Department. 

Advertisement No. & Date 25/10-2024 dated 04.10.2024 

No. of posts advertised/ notified 380 posts {(Un-reserved=104 (88+16 

Backlog), Un-reserved (Ward of Freedom 

Fighters of HP)=09 (04+05 Backlog), Un-

reserved (Ward of Ex-SM of HP)=31, Un-

reserved (Home Guards of HP)=24, SC (UR) 

of HP=46 (42+04 Backlog), SC (Ward of 

Freedom Fighters of HP)=05 (01+04 

Backlog), SC (BPL) of HP=10, SC (Ward of 

Ex-SM of HP)=11, SC (Home Guards of 

HP)=13, ST (UR) of HP=13 (11+02 

Backlog), ST (BPL) of HP=03, ST (Ward of 

Ex-SM of HP)=04, OBC (UR) of HP=38 

(33+05 Backlog), OBC (Ward of Freedom 

Fighters of HP =05 (02+03 Backlog), OBC 

(BPL) of HP=11, OBC (Ward of Ex-SM) of 

HP=07, OBC (Home Guards of HP)=11, 

EWS of HP= 32 & EWS (Home Guards of 

HP)=03)} 

Date of conduct of Objective Type Screening Test  15.06.2025 

Date of notifying list of shortlisted candidates 02.08.2025 

No. of candidates shortlisted 621 

Dates of Document verification of shortlisted 
Candidates 

24.09.2025 to 29.09.2025 

2. Details of category-wise posts being recommended and remained vacant: 

Category No. of posts 

Advertised 

No. of 
candidates 

Recommended 

Post remained 
vacant after 
recommendations 

Remarks 

UR 104 104 Nil --- 

UR (Ward of Freedom 
Fighters of HP) 

09 08 01 --- 

UR (Ward of Ex-SM 
of HP) 

31 31 Nil --- 

UR (Home Guards of 
HP) 

24 24 Nil Filled from the UR 
Category 
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SC of HP  
 

46 46 Nil --- 

SC(Ward of Freedom 
Fighters of HP) 

05 00 05 --- 

SC (BPL of HP) 10 10 Nil --- 

SC (Ward of Ex-SM 
of HP) 

11 11 Nil --- 

SC (Home Guards of 
HP) 

13 13 Nil Filled from the SC 
Category 

ST of HP 13 13 Nil --- 

ST (BPL) of HP 03 03 Nil --- 

ST (Ward of Ex-SM 
of HP) 

04 04 Nil --- 

OBC of HP 38 38 Nil --- 

OBC (Ward of 
Freedom Fighters of 
HP) 

05 00 05 --- 

OBC (BPL) of HP 11 11 Nil --- 

OBC (Ward of Ex-SM 
of HP) 

07 07 Nil --- 

OBC (Home Guards 
of HP) 

11 11 Nil Filled from the OBC 
Category 

EWS of HP 32 32 Nil --- 

EWS (Home Guards 
of HP) 

03 03 Nil Filled from the EWS 
Category 

Total:          380 369 11  

3.  List of candidates to be recommended: 
                                                                         

Sr. 

No. 
Roll Nos. 

Name(s) of selected 

candidates 

S/Sv./Ms. 

Category Remarks 

1.  22021758 Manisha Chauhan EWS of HP Against UR 

2.  22016208 Asha Devi EWS of HP Against UR 

3.  22020468 Salvi UR --- 

4.  22000299 Rohini Devi UR --- 

5.  22035069 Sneha UR --- 

6.  22019437 Tanuja ST of HP Against UR 

7.  22016716 Anita Kumari UR --- 

8.  22019095 Anjna Sharma UR --- 

9.  22025824 Meghna UR --- 

10.  22001199 Kanika Sharma UR --- 

11.  22008101 Gunjan SC of HP Against UR 

12.  22000754 Anchal Sharma EWS of HP Against UR 

13.  22026750 Renuka Negi EWS of HP Against UR 

14.  22030978 Vandana ST of HP Against UR 

15.  22003720 Priya Thakur UR --- 

16.  22037798 Nimisha EWS of HP Against UR 

17.  22019003 Jhansi Devi EWS of HP Against UR 

18.  22016673 Vipasha Verma UR --- 
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19.  22019042 Nisha Thakur UR --- 

20.  22009496 Kanika Rana UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

21.  22031048 Monika UR --- 

22.  22010348 Shilpa SC of HP Against UR 

23.  22018901 Rachana Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

24.  22035849 Deeksha Kumari UR --- 

25.  22035505 Aarti EWS of HP Against UR 

26.  22034373 Nandini OBC of HP Against UR 

27.  22020339 Ravina Sharma UR --- 

28.  22035030 Simran Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

29.  22008544 Priyanka SC-BPL of HP --- 

30.  22031448 Ritika Chauhan UR --- 

31.  22035357 Maneesha Devi UR --- 

32.  22022777 Riya Mandhotra EWS of HP Against UR 

33.  22019030 Palak Thakur UR --- 

34.  22017225 Nitika EWS of HP Against UR 

35.  22028255 Sandeepika Garg UR --- 

36.  22000381 Neha Devi OBC of HP Against UR 

37.  22026832 Isha EWS of HP Against UR 

38.  22034337 Bharti Kumari UR --- 

39.  22019792 Tamana Thakur UR --- 

40.  22017647 Jaya Devi EWS of HP Against UR 

41.  22031132 Mamta Kumari UR --- 

42.  22021814 Neha Thakur OBC of HP Against UR 

43.  22009013 Vishakha Chuneri ST of HP Against UR 

44.  22001085 Kamini Jamwal UR --- 

45.  22020532 Anita Devi EWS of HP Against UR 

46.  22007568 Suhani OBC of HP Against UR 

47.  22016462 Manju Thakur UR --- 

48.  22026289 Tarana Shandil SC of HP Against UR 

49.  22030871 Sanjna Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

50.  22024339 Anchal UR --- 

51.  22035495 Pooja Tomar SC of HP Against UR 

52.  22016351 Manisha Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

53.  22038574 Sonam Kumari SC of HP Against UR 

54.  22030838 Jyoti Devi OBC of HP Against UR 

55.  22005444 Komal SC of HP Against UR 

56.  22010058 Shreya OBC-BPL of HP --- 

57.  22020010 Pooja Devi EWS of HP Against UR 

58.  22000065 Priya UR --- 

59.  22034980 Arti UR --- 

60.  22016412 Prem Kala UR --- 

61.  22031218 Simran EWS of HP Against UR 

62.  22027635 Palak Sharma UR --- 
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63.  22000248 Anu Sharma UR --- 

64.  22025887 Priyanka SC-BPL of HP --- 

65.  22030221 Reetu Desai UR --- 

66.  22023187 Anjana Kumari SC of HP Against UR 

67.  22016373 Anu Devi SC of HP Against UR 

68.  22023885 Sabu Thakur OBC of HP Against UR 

69.  22033032 Neha Thakur UR --- 

70.  22015632 Suwasni ST of HP Against UR 

71.  22009686 Shagun Mehra OBC of HP Against UR 

72.  22016090 Kiran UR --- 

73.  22019891 Deepika Devi OBC of HP Against UR 

74.  22037690 Meghna Rani SC of HP Against UR 

75.  22030610 Deepika Devi UR --- 

76.  22000804 Pooja Devi UR --- 

77.  22010561 Shipali ST-BPL of HP --- 

78.  22006331 Rama Thakur UR --- 

79.  22017266 Tanuja UR --- 

80.  22035109 Sapna UR --- 

81.  22002116 Pranjal Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

82.  22021226 Sapna Devi UR --- 

83.  22007575 Tabassum Thakur UR --- 

84.  22023578 Davindra Kumari UR --- 

85.  22002457 Kanika Mahajan UR --- 

86.  22007612 Sakshi Devi OBC of HP Against UR 

87.  22019453 Manisha Kumari UR --- 

88.  22038161 Nikita Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

89.  22027387 Ritika Sharma UR --- 

90.  22008810 Shipali OBC of HP Against UR 

91.  22001123 Nainika UR --- 

92.  22019576 Priyanka Thakur UR --- 

93.  22036478 Nitika OBC of HP Against UR 

94.  22031845 Karishma Kumari SC of HP Against UR 

95.  22036171 Shweta Thakur UR --- 

96.  22019661 Kajal UR --- 

97.  22008669 Shikha Devi OBC of HP Against UR 

98.  22009421 Komal Chaudhary OBC of HP Against UR 

99.  22023330 Neha Thakur UR --- 

100.  22005928 Reeva Rana OBC of HP Against UR 

101.  22011492 Muniksha Kumari ST of HP Against UR 

102.  22016546 Vidya Devi EWS of HP Against UR 

103.  22030933 Lakshmi SC of HP --- 

104.  22019105 Palak Chandel UR --- 

105.  22013552 Nandni Devi UR --- 

106.  22037976 Anchal Sharma UR --- 

107.  22004065 Shilpa Devi ST of HP Against UR 
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108.  22000387 Shalini Sharma EWS of HP Against UR 

109.  22010722 Swati Devi OBC of HP Against UR 

110.  22010350 Kamlesh Kumari ST of HP Against UR 

111.  22035084 Sheetal Rani UR --- 

112.  22034956 Bharti UR --- 

113.  22006583 Palak UR --- 

114.  22026345 Ku Neetu SC of HP Against UR 

115.  22013432 Ankita Guleria UR --- 

116.  22005849 Ankita Chauhan OBC of HP Against UR 

117.  22032601 Rekha Devi EWS of HP Against UR 

118.  22000461 Anshu Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

119.  22028753 Mahima Verma UR --- 

120.  22026059 Sonika UR --- 

121.  22003716 Kajal Rana UR --- 

122.  22035954 Bhumika Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

123.  22030323 Neelam Devi OBC-BPL of HP --- 

124.  22008308 Poonam OBC of HP Against UR 

125.  22020995 Geeta Devi ST of HP Against UR 

126.  22017945 Aditi Thakur EWS of HP Against UR 

127.  22016354 Sunaina SC of HP Against UR 

128.  22038393 Diksha UR --- 

129.  22036223 Neha Sharma EWS of HP Against UR 

130.  22037562 Deepika SC of HP Against UR 

131.  22017314 Sneha EWS of HP Against UR 

132.  22034006 Neelam SC of HP Against UR 

133.  22017686 Vibha Bisht EWS of HP Against UR 

134.  22031725 Rajni SC of HP Against UR 

135.  22020014 Anchal UR --- 

136.  22020393 Riya Thakur UR --- 

137.  22019426 Seema UR --- 

138.  22035747 Priyanka UR --- 

139.  22008045 Anamika Devi SC-BPL of HP --- 

140.  22000520 Shivani EWS of HP Against UR 

141.  22017915 Barsha UR --- 

142.  22023920 Aayushi UR --- 

143.  22009203 Koina Devi OBC of HP --- 

144.  22003270 Neelu Kumari ST-BPL of HP --- 

145.  22037519 Tanuja SC of HP --- 

146.  22026599 Divyajyoti EWS of HP --- 

147.  22009883 Sunita Devi SC-BPL of HP --- 

148.  22006719 Shalu EWS of HP --- 

149.  22038426 Jyoti SC of HP --- 

150.  22006464 Tamanna Chauhan EWS of HP --- 

151.  22030850 Renu Sharma OBC of HP --- 

152.  22010887 Ankita EWS of HP --- 
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153.  22030307 Tannu OBC of HP --- 

154.  22016666 Dimple SC of HP --- 

155.  22017016 Dhaneshwari OBC of HP --- 

156.  22000943 Asmita EWS of HP --- 

157.  22020061 Kushmanjali SC of HP --- 

158.  22030627 Swati EWS of HP --- 

159.  22020388 Meera Devi SC of HP --- 

160.  22000286 Ananya Thakur EWS of HP --- 

161.  22024161 Manisha Kumari EWS of HP --- 

162.  22009795 Komal OBC of HP --- 

163.  22031088 Sheetal SC of HP --- 

164.  22003556 Kavita Thakur ST of HP --- 

165.  22001190 Shivakshi Sharma EWS of HP --- 

166.  22038167 Vaishali OBC of HP --- 

167.  22030794 Archana Sharma OBC of HP --- 

168.  22032078 Sakshi EWS of HP --- 

169.  22003400 Kanika Thakur ST-BPL of HP --- 

170.  22027139 Shabnam Thakur EWS of HP --- 

171.  22031555 Ritika OBC of HP --- 

172.  22002924 Mamta Kumari SC of HP --- 

173.  22019055 Varsha SC of HP --- 

174.  22020498 Kanu Priya EWS of HP --- 

175.  22030896 Pariksha OBC-BPL of HP --- 

176.  22005754 Shalu Kumari SC of HP --- 

177.  22028556 Sitakshi SC of HP --- 

178.  22022433 Vanita Sharma UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

179.  22011290 Priya Thakur EWS of HP --- 

180.  22010382 Ankita Raj SC of HP --- 

181.  22028316 Pooja SC of HP --- 

182.  22006498 Shivali EWS of HP --- 

183.  22032846 Jyoti Sharma OBC of HP --- 

184.  22035450 Sonam Chandel EWS of HP --- 

185.  22037828 Diksha Chaudhary OBC of HP --- 

186.  22020065 Komal Verma EWS of HP --- 

187.  22003137 Shalu Kumari ST of HP --- 

188.  22030962 Monika SC of HP --- 

189.  22037721 Priyanka OBC-BPL of HP --- 

190.  22037844 Preeti SC of HP --- 

191.  22003060 Mamta SC of HP --- 

192.  22023419 Anu Devi EWS of HP --- 

193.  22007576 Sonal Dhiman OBC of HP --- 

194.  22028119 Kiran Sharma OBC of HP --- 

195.  22026114 Sheetal Bizta SC of HP --- 

196.  22027889 Rozy EWS of HP --- 
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197.  22012001 Deeksha Kumari ST of HP --- 

198.  22008980 Kanupriya SC of HP --- 

199.  22031201 Diksha Panwar OBC of HP --- 

200.  22026064 Pooja SC of HP --- 

201.  22016121 Rita Devi EWS of HP --- 

202.  22000966 Jyoti Devi EWS of HP --- 

203.  22023166 Jyoti Kumari EWS of HP --- 

204.  22000846 Palvi EWS of HP --- 

205.  22031317 Manisha SC of HP --- 

206.  22020089 Nikita Thakur EWS of HP --- 

207.  22006054 Indu OBC of HP --- 

208.  22019354 Priti SC of HP --- 

209.  22016651 Pallavi Goswami EWS of HP --- 

210.  22038396 Shifali Devi OBC of HP --- 

211.  22000166 Shilpa Thakur EWS of HP --- 

212.  22027436 Raveena Mehta EWS of HP --- 

213.  22002372 Kirti ST of HP --- 

214.  22038084 Sukhveer Kaur OBC of HP --- 

215.  22002541 Kashish Verma ST of HP --- 

216.  22004091 Payal Kumari EWS of HP --- 

217.  22036549 Neha EWS of HP --- 

218.  22007821 Sangam ST of HP --- 

219.  22000686 Swati Sharma EWS of HP --- 

220.  22038108 Lavneet Kumari OBC-BPL of HP --- 

221.  22008303 Diveksha Choudhary OBC of HP --- 

222.  22006233 Akanksha SC of HP --- 

223.  22012083 Sakshi Naryal SC-BPL of HP --- 

224.  22002026 Anu Sharma EWS of HP --- 

225.  22035643 Diksha Devi SC of HP --- 

226.  22030403 Vidisha SC of HP --- 

227.  22016435 Sunita EWS of HP --- 

228.  22007432 Aditi OBC of HP --- 

229.  22019492 Aditi OBC of HP --- 

230.  22019455 Ritika Thakur EWS of HP --- 

231.  22009873 Sweta Thakur EWS of HP --- 

232.  22008918 Kiran Bala OBC of HP --- 

233.  22028502 Sangeeta Bhardwaj SC of HP --- 

234.  22008062 Nitika OBC of HP --- 

235.  22034311 Priya Thakur EWS of HP --- 

236.  22038486 Priya Devi SC of HP --- 

237.  22022767 Kanchan Lata OBC of HP --- 

238.  22022975 Vinamrata Kumari SC of HP --- 

239.  22016176 Priyanka Thakur EWS of HP --- 

240.  22005600 Isha Bhatia SC of HP --- 

241.  22022481 Neha Kumari SC of HP --- 
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242.  22007491 Shabnam Kumari OBC of HP --- 

243.  22005593 Arti SC-BPL of HP --- 

244.  22023479 Garima UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

245.  22000536 Anuradha OBC of HP --- 

246.  22031358 Payal Sharma OBC of HP --- 

247.  22008265 Anjli Dhiman SC of HP --- 

248.  22006565 Sheetal Chaudhary OBC of HP --- 

249.  22037699 Shivani Devi SC of HP --- 

250.  22026162 Anchal SC of HP --- 

251.  22033189 Manu Sharma OBC of HP --- 

252.  22038534 Shaweta OBC of HP --- 

253.  22010307 Sanjna SC-BPL of HP --- 

254.  22020408 Shivali SC of HP --- 

255.  22002207 Mitashi Kapoor ST of HP --- 

256.  22037894 Priya SC of HP --- 

257.  22019535 Shivani OBC of HP --- 

258.  22023320 Anita SC of HP --- 

259.  22033268 Yachana Devi OBC-BPL of HP --- 

260.  22035346 Shivani SC of HP --- 

261.  22016792 Pawna Kumari OBC of HP --- 

262.  22035616 Swati SC of HP --- 

263.  22028733 Sapna Devi SC of HP --- 

264.  22019484 Minakshi OBC of HP --- 

265.  22008314 Jyoti OBC of HP --- 

266.  22010515 Anjli ST of HP --- 

267.  22008351 Neha Devi ST of HP --- 

268.  22036513 Madhu Bala ST of HP --- 

269.  22036556 Chanchal Devi UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

270.  22016762 Meena Devi SC-BPL of HP --- 

271.  22030792 Parul Bhardwaj OBC of HP --- 

272.  22021829 Mamta Devi SC of HP --- 

273.  22013161 Diksha Guleria UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

274.  22030836 Pooja SC of HP --- 

275.  22019280 Neerja Devi SC of HP --- 

276.  22011431 Manisha Jariyal ST of HP --- 

277.  22034764 Usha SC-BPL of HP --- 

278.  22020157 Bhuvneshwari Devi SC-BPL of HP --- 

279.  22034330 Simran Kaur SC of HP --- 

280.  22010911 Dishu OBC of HP --- 

281.  22019560 Nisha Kumari OBC of HP --- 

282.  22020143 Raksha Thakur OBC-BPL of HP --- 

283.  22020529 Shalini Thakur OBC of HP --- 

284.  22027628 Sneha SC of HP --- 
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285.  22003663 Mala SC of HP --- 

286.  22028364 Tanvi Sharma OBC of HP --- 

287.  22019849 Harsha Devi SC of HP --- 

288.  22000397 Renuka Devi SC of HP --- 

289.  22003178 Aayana OBC-BPL of HP --- 

290.  22000099 Poonam Kumari SC of HP --- 

291.  22012542 Priya Dhadwal UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

292.  22016262 Rakhi ST of HP --- 

293.  22011246 Palak Chaudhary OBC of HP --- 

294.  22000052 Akanksha Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

295.  22009086 Shivani Devi SC of HP --- 

296.  22009249 Nitu SC of HP --- 

297.  22001398 Samiksha Sharma UR-WFF of HP --- 

298.  22005673 Amita Rani OBC of HP --- 

299.  22022717 Mamta Devi OBC of HP --- 

300.  22008335 Anshika OBC of HP --- 

301.  22035590 Anjali OBC of HP --- 

302.  22038550 Radha Rani OBC of HP --- 

303.  22009327 Disha SC of HP --- 

304.  22021935 Anjli Devi OBC-BPL of HP --- 

305.  22011251 Neelakshi SC of HP --- 

306.  22030826 Kanika Bhardwaj OBC of HP --- 

307.  22008469 Harjot Kaur OBC-BPL of HP --- 

308.  22010043 Manu Bala OBC of HP --- 

309.  22019076 Neha OBC of HP --- 

310.  22015675 Diksha Rani ST of HP --- 

311.  22006416 Gulshana Bibi ST of HP Against ST Ward of 

Ex-SM 

312.  22035464 Kumari Deepika SC of HP --- 

313.  22027404 Karishma SC of HP --- 

314.  22021777 Lakshmi Devi OBC-BPL of HP --- 

315.  22002991 Kiran Kumari ST of HP Against ST Ward of 

Ex-SM 

316.  22035259 Daljeet Kaur OBC of HP --- 

317.  22019004 Preeti Chauhan SC of HP --- 

318.  22033818 Monika OBC of HP --- 

319.  22016815 Rohina Joshi SC of HP --- 

320.  22006652 Madhu Bala OBC of HP --- 

321.  22038737 Shivani OBC of HP Against OBC Ward of 

Ex-SM of H.P. 

322.  22030280 Arti Panwar SC of HP --- 

323.  22023248 Anita Kumari OBC of HP Against OBC Ward 

Ex-SM of H.P. 

324.  22031393 Sonali Chauhan SC of HP --- 

325.  22035549 Mamta Devi SC of HP --- 
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326.  22022178 Amita Kumari OBC of HP Against OBC Ward of 

Ex-SM of H.P. 

327.  22032212 Reena Devi SC of HP --- 

328.  22028811 Abhilasha SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

329.  22023448 Sonu Devi OBC of HP Against OBC Ward of 

Ex-SM of H.P. 

330.  22008839 Tanvi Chaudhary OBC of HP Against OBC Ward of 

Ex-SM of H.P. 

331.  22034995 Sakshi SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

332.  22008794 Banti Devi SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

333.  22036312 Kajal SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

334.  22018993 Vaishali SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

335.  22037415 Priyanka Devi SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

336.  22010136 Sonia SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

337.  22018903 Ankita Kumari SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

338.  22035365 Bhawna Tanwar SC of HP Against SC Ward of 

Ex-SM 

339.  22021273 Pooja Devi UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

340.  22009353 Pareesha Pathania UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

341.  22028807 Lakshita Sharma UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

342.  22016350 Neha Negi UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

343.  22030635 Shweta Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

344.  22010378 Kajal SC-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

345.  22017101 Manisha Kumari UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

346.  22002152 Pratibha Rana UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

347.  22005678 Riya Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

348.  22000259 Prezy Sharma UR-WFF of HP --- 

349.  22019315 Amisha UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

350.  22021771 Priyanka Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

351.  22018675 Ayushi ST-Ward of Ex-SM 

of HP 

--- 

352.  22021727 Payal Sharma UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 
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353.  22008623 Kajal UR-WFF of HP --- 

354.  22035126 Nazma UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

355.  22038201 Mehak UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

356.  22033271 Ishika Thakur UR-WFF of HP --- 

357.  22038832 Anshika Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

358.  22008153 Kiran Choudhary OBC-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

359.  22000602 Nancy Garalyal SC-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

360.  22019309 Saloni Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

361.  22022162 Arpita Thakur UR-WFF of HP --- 

362.  22005870 Kanika Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

363.  22037445 Diksha UR-WFF of HP --- 

364.  22018693 Astha ST-Ward of Ex-SM 

of HP 

--- 

365.  22033276 Nikita Kumari UR-WFF of HP --- 

366.  22036829 Sapna UR-WFF of HP --- 

367.  22033532 Eshika OBC-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

368.  22007090 Shivani Thakur UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

369.  22005931 Ruchi Sharma UR-Ward of Ex-

SM of HP 

--- 

                                                                 

1. The above result is subject to final outcome of CWP Nos. 17741/2025 & 17791/2025   

pending in the Hon’ble High Court of HP.   
2. The final appointment of candidates being recommended is subject to verification of their 

documents /certificates by the appointing authority. 

2.  The result is also available on Commission’s website i.e. http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc/  

 

   Although every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent/ 

technical error cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same 

later on. 

 

                             Sd/- 

         Secretary 

H.P. Public Service Commission     

Telephone No.0177-2624313 
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